

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**SA No. 691 of 2017**

Krishnadas Rai **Versus** Badair Prasad Rai

16.03.2022	<p>Mr. Hemant Gupta, Advocate for the Appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Gupta, PL for the State.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on payment of PF by ordinary as well as registered mode on I.A. No. 01/2016 (under Section 5 of the Limitation Act).</p> <p>PF be paid within one week.</p> <p>Registry is directed to supply copy of memo of appeal along with notice to the respondents.</p> <p>List this case after five weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>