

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 691 of 2017****Krishnadas Rai *versus* Badair Prasad Rai****Order Sheet**

06/05/2026	<p>Shri Hemant Gupta, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Shri Malay Jain, learned P.L. for the State/respondent No. 7.</p> <p>Shri Anand Mohan Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 9 & 10.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 9 and 10, Mr. Tiwari, submits that a dispute arising between</p>
-------------------	--

the same parties in respect of the same property is also involved in Second Appeal No. 61/2018, which is pending before this Court, and prays that both appeals be heard together.

On the request of learned counsel, list the present appeal along with Second Appeal No. 61/2018 in the week commencing 29th June, 2026.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge